

Treatment List Homeopath

Providing you and any employees have relevant qualifications from a recognised and accredited UK training college or company for any treatments being carried out, we will provide indemnity to you in respect of the following treatments listed under your trade category and shown on your Policy Schedule and subject to the additional terms listed against the treatment if applicable

1. Acupressure
2. Alexander Technique
3. Aromatherapy
4. Ayurveda
5. Baby Massage
6. Bach and Australian Bush Flower Remedies
7. Colour Therapy
8. Craniosacral Therapy
9. Crystal Healing/Therapy
10. Flower Essence Therapy
11. Healing
12. Herbalism (Western)
13. Homeopathy
14. Hopi Ear Candles
15. **Hypnotherapy**

The Insurer shall not be liable for any claim arising from or related to hypnosis and/or hypnotherapy performed in whole or in part for any purpose other than the treatment of the patient. The Insurer shall not be liable for any claim arising from or related to stage and/or entertainment hypnosis / hypnotherapy. It is a condition of this insurance that for clients aged under 16 parental or guardian written consent is obtained prior to the treatment/activity. If the therapist does not have CRB clearance then at least one parent or guardian must be present at all times. If CRB Clearance is not applicable then parental/guardian consent must be given for the child to be in your sole custody. All other terms, conditions, exclusions and limitations in this policy remain unaltered.

16. Iridology
17. Kinesiology
18. Light Touch Therapy
19. Magnetic Therapy
20. Massage
21. Nutritional Therapy/Medicine
22. Reflexology
23. Reiki
24. Shiatsu
25. Thai Massage
26. Yoga Teaching/Therapy

**Treatment List
Homeopath**

Additional Treatments

(operative if shown on the schedule)

27. Acupuncture incl Moxibustion and Cupping and Auricular Acupuncture

This policy excludes any claims arising from the use of Moxibustion directly onto the skin and the use of Moxibustion for the correction of breech position during pregnancy. This policy excludes all cover in respect of wet cupping. All other terms, conditions, exclusions and limitations in this policy remain unaltered.

28. Colonic Hydrotherapy

29. Traditional Chinese Herbal Medicine

Medicines and Healthcare Products Regulatory Agency Endorsement

The Insurer will not indemnify the Insured against liability directly or indirectly in connection with any herb or ingredient prohibited by the Medicines and Healthcare Products Regulatory Agency and/or The Irish Medicine Board and/or is a herbal ingredient that has not been used in accordance with the Restricted Use conditions applied by the Medicines and Healthcare Products Regulatory Agency.

It is warranted that all herbal products and/or ingredients are purchased from approved suppliers of the Register of Chinese Herbal Medicine and/or Chinese Medicine Association of Suppliers

Endangered Species Exclusion Clause

The Insurer shall not be liable for any claim arising from or relating to any product or medication which comprises of or contains any substance derived from an animal, flora or fauna which is categorised as being within the rates of “vulnerable” to “critically endangered” by the International Union for the Conservation of Nature (I.U.C.N)

Use of Heat Lamps

The Insurer shall not be liable for any claim arising from the use of a heat lamp unless specifically noted in the Schedule of Insurance

All other terms, conditions, exclusions and limitations in this policy remain unaltered.